mp1 49	7-1999 02586 FURM CUVER	SHEET		Department of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT				
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			al docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	ре						
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	Assig	nment	Security	Agreement				
Document ID #		se 🔀	Change	of Name				
Correction of PTO Error			-					
Reel # Frame #	Merge	er 🗌	Other _					
Corrective Document		U.S. Government						
Reel # Frame #	Reel # Frame # (For)			Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Attorney Docket No: 003416.P002		Departmental File	Se	cret File				
Conveying Party (ies)] Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying parties	attached	Excecution Date Month Day Year				
Name (1st party) Visoneer, Inc.				<u>03.02.1999</u>				
Name (2nd party)								
Name (3rd party)								
Name (4th party)								
Receiving Party		es of receiving parties a	attached	If document to be recorded is				
Name (line 1) ScanSoft, Inc.				an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		·		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 2) 9 Centennial Drive				be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Peabody	Massachusetts		960					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)			<u></u>					
Address (line 4)								
1 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
07/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000017 09208205 01 FC:581 40.00 DP								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								

,

FORM PTO-10 OMB 0651-0027	619B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	t Name and Ac	ldress Ar	ea Code and Telephone N	umber (408) 720-8598
Name <u>(</u>	Charles E. Shemwe	ell		·
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKO	DLOFF, TAYLOR & Z	LAFMAN LLP	·····
Address (line 2) 1	2400 Wilshire Bo	oulevard		
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor			
Address (line 4) 1	Los Angeles, CA	90025-1026		
Pages H	Enter the total nu	mber of pages of the	attached conveyance documen	t. # <u>2</u>
Enter either			Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (s)
patent application	was signed by the	first named executing	Application, enter the date the inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	• ·	DCT	РСТ	РСТ
	T application num lication Number h	ber <u>omy n</u> a		PCT
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the	total number of properties invo	olved. # 1
D	Aethod of Paymen Deposit Account Enter for payment	t: Enclosed by deposit account or i	for Properties Listed (37 CFR Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged Deposit Account Nu thorization to charge addition	□ to the account.)
Statement and	Cianoture			
To the bes	st of my knowle copy is a true co		e foregoing information is document. Charges to dep	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
Charles E.	Shemwell	40,171	Charles E Han	- July 21, 1995
Name of Per	son Signing	Registration No.	Signature	Date
	Mail doc Commissioner	uments to be recorder of Patents and Trade	d with required cover sheet(s) i marks, Box Assignments, Was	information to: hington, D.C. 20231

1

ļ

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:01 AM 03/02/1999 991079245 - 2545096

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SCANSOFT, INC., a Delaware Corporation WITH AND INTO VISIONEER, INC., a Delaware Corporation (PURSUANT TO SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Visioneer, Inc., a corporation existing under the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are:

Name	State
Visioneer, Inc.	Delaware
ScanSoft, Inc.	Delaware

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between ScanSoft, Inc. and Visioneer, Inc., dated as of December 2, 1998 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

3. The surviving entity is Visioneer, Inc. As a result of the Merger and effective upon the filing of this Certificate, Visioneer's name will be changed to ScanSoft, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

4. In connection with the merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Visioneer, Inc. shall be amended so that Article I of such Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is ScanSoft, Inc."

5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 9 Centennial Drive, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

12909504

ľ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused chis Certificate of Merger to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary, this <u>204</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1999, and the President does hereby affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by him and are true and correct.

> VISIONEER, INC., a Delaware Corporation

By: President rrv bart. By Secretary

ATTEST:

PATENT REEL: 010116 FRAME: 0410

12909504

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of Stine

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE_OF≤MERGER FROM HICH MERGES:

"SCANSOFT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VISIONEER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SCANSOFT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2545096 8100M

991093475

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

03-10-99

9620278

1

PAGE

PATENT REEL: 010116 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 07/26/1999 |'